

June 30, 2020

Christine Ciallella, Clerk
Township of Washington
523 Egg Harbor Road
Turnersville, NJ 08012

**Re: Township of Washington
Washington Township Road Program 2019 – Phase 2
Our File #08-18-T-392**

Dear Ms. Ciallella:

We have tabulated the bids received on June 30, 2020, with reference to the above captioned project and find the low bidder to be GWP Enterprises Inc., 4344 Tuckahoe Road, Williamstown, NJ 08094, in the amount of \$904,546.90 representing Base Bid Items 1 through 39, plus Alternate Add No. 1 Items A1.1 through A1.39, Alternate Add No. 2 Items A2.1 through A2.39, Alternate Add No.3 Items A3.1 through A3.6, and Alternate Add No.4 Items A4.1 through A4.7 . A copy of the tabulation is enclosed for your review.

Therefore, in accordance with the Local Public Contracts Law, N.J.S.A. 40A:11-1 et seq, the contract should be awarded to the lowest responsible bidder, which appears to be GWP Enterprises Inc. Funds can be drawn from the 2019 Bond – 2019 Road Program Account 834-000-901. The award should be contingent upon approval of your solicitor and monies being available.

Sincerely yours,
REMINGTON & VERNICK ENGINEERS, INC.



Annina M. Hogan, P.E., R.A., LEED AP

AMH/hb

Enclosure

Cc: Mayor & Council, c/o Clerk; Jason Gonter, Business Administrator; Stuart Platt, Esq.; Ernest D'Orazio, Director of Municipal Services; Colette Bachich, CFO

MEMORANDUM

TO: Annina Hogan

FROM: Owen Yavoski

RE: Washington Township
Washington Township 2019 Road Program Phase II
0818T392

DATE: 30-Jun-20

I have reviewed the bids submitted for the above referenced project and have found errors in the bids of Gerald A. Barrett, LLC, American Asphalt Co., Inc., and Think Pavers Hardscaping LLC. A copy of the bid tabulation has been attached for your review.

The list of successful bidders is as follows:

<u>CONTRACTOR</u>	<u>BASE BID AMOUNT</u>	<u>AS BID</u>	<u>BASE BID + ALT ADD NO.1, ALT ADD NO2, ALT ADD NO3, & ALT ADD NO4</u>
GWP Enterprises, Inc.	\$598,601.35		\$904,546.90
Lexa Concrete LLC.	\$630,413.78		\$957,782.33
Gerald A. Barrett, LLC.	\$630,609.91	\$ 630,600.91	\$943,442.13
A.E. Stone, Inc.	\$670,000.00		\$1,070,000.00
South State Inc.	\$681,364.80		\$1,015,106.10
American Asphalt Company, Inc.	\$718,204.35		\$1,045,042.90
Think Pavers Hardscaping LLC.	\$829,529.00		\$1,221,012.00

<u>CONTRACTOR</u>	<u>BID AMOUNT ALTERNATE BID NO. 1</u>
GWP Enterprises, Inc.	\$55,462.50
Lexa Concrete LLC.	\$64,206.80
Gerald A. Barrett, LLC.	\$55,143.11
A.E. Stone, Inc.	\$80,000.00
South State Inc.	\$75,405.40
American Asphalt Company, Inc.	\$66,858.00
Think Pavers Hardscaping LLC.	\$97,273.00

<u>CONTRACTOR</u>	<u>BID AMOUNT</u> <u>ALTERNATE</u> <u>BID NO. 2</u>		
GWP Enterprises, Inc.	\$175,613.05		
Lexa Concrete LLC.	\$188,176.80		
Gerald A. Barrett, LLC.	\$172,772.56		
A.E. Stone, Inc.	\$185,000.00		
South State Inc.	\$178,262.40		
American Asphalt Company, Inc.	\$153,345.55		
Think Pavers Hardscaping LLC.	\$196,565.00		
<u>CONTRACTOR</u>	<u>BID AMOUNT</u> <u>ALTERNATE</u> <u>BID NO. 3</u>		
GWP Enterprises, Inc.	\$56,345.00		
Lexa Concrete LLC.	\$58,333.50		
Gerald A. Barrett, LLC.	\$73,122.50		
A.E. Stone, Inc.	\$120,000.00		
South State Inc.	\$64,506.00		
American Asphalt Company, Inc.	\$88,530.00	\$	85,530.00
Think Pavers Hardscaping LLC.	\$83,385.00		\$80,385.00
<u>CONTRACTOR</u>	<u>BID AMOUNT</u> <u>ALTERNATE</u> <u>BID NO. 4</u>		
GWP Enterprises, Inc.	\$18,525.00		
Lexa Concrete LLC.	\$16,651.45		
Gerald A. Barrett, LLC.	\$11,794.05		
A.E. Stone, Inc.	\$15,000.00		
South State Inc.	\$15,567.50		
American Asphalt Company, Inc.	\$18,105.00		
Think Pavers Hardscaping LLC.	\$14,260.00		



BID TABULATION

PROJECT NAME:

Washington Township 2019 Road Program Phase II

PROJECT NUMBER:

0818T392

CLIENT:

Washington Township

GWP Enterprises, Inc.
4344 Tuckahoe Road,
Williamstown NJ, 08094
856-694-4482

Lexa Concrete LLC.
11 Commerce Way Drive,
Hammonton NJ, 08037
609-704-5293

Gerald A. Barrett, LLC.
329 Lakedale Road,
Berlin, NJ 08009
856-767-0444

BASE BID

#	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY & UNITS		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	AS BID
1	CLEARING SITE	1	LS	\$19,800.00	\$19,800.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,900.00	\$10,900.00	
2	MAINTENANCE & PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,900.00	\$6,900.00	
3	POLICE TRAFFIC DIRECTORS (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	160	HOURL	\$85.00	\$13,600.00	\$85.00	\$13,600.00	\$85.00	\$13,600.00	
4	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1	DOLLAR	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	
5	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1	DOLLAR	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	
6	NO ITEM	0	--	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
7	RIP RAP STONE PROTECTION, 12" THICK (D50=6")	35	SY	\$20.00	\$700.00	\$50.00	\$1,750.00	\$50.00	\$1,750.00	
8	DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK (IF & WHERE DIRECTED, MIN BID=\$10.00 SY)	350	SY	\$10.00	\$3,500.00	\$10.00	\$3,500.00	\$10.00	\$3,500.00	
9	HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	19860	SY	\$2.85	\$56,601.00	\$4.75	\$94,335.00	\$3.90	\$77,454.00	
10	HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR	2225	SY	\$5.00	\$11,125.00	\$0.01	\$22.25	\$10.00	\$22,250.00	
11	TACK COAT	2935	GAL	\$0.01	\$29.35	\$0.01	\$29.35	\$0.01	\$29.35	
12	HMA 9.5M64 SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK	2345	TON	\$93.00	\$218,085.00	\$100.00	\$234,500.00	\$85.90	\$201,435.50	
13	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64 LEVELING COURSE (IF & WHERE DIRECTED, MIN BID=\$115.00)	300	TON	\$115.00	\$34,500.00	\$115.00	\$34,500.00	\$115.00	\$34,500.00	
14	NO ITEM	0	--	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
15	RESET MANHOLE, USING NEW CASTING	5	UN	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$690.00	\$3,450.00	
16	RESET INLET TYPE 'B', USING NEW CASTING	2	UN	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,290.00	\$2,580.00	
17	CURB PIECE, ECO TYPE 'N', OR APPROVED EQUAL	6	UN	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$495.00	\$2,970.00	
18	BICYCLE SAFE GRATE	5	UN	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$495.00	\$2,475.00	



BID TABULATION

PROJECT NAME:

Washington Township 2019 Road Program Phase II

PROJECT NUMBER:

0818T392

CLIENT:

Washington Township

GWP Enterprises, Inc.
4344 Tuckahoe Road,
Williamstown NJ, 08094
856-694-4482

Lexa Concrete LLC.
11 Commerce Way Drive,
Hammonton NJ, 08037
609-704-5293

Gerald A. Barrett, LLC.
329 Lakedale Road,
Berlin, NJ 08009
856-767-0444

19	REPAIRS AND PARGING OF INLETS	8	UN	\$1,400.00	\$11,200.00	\$0.01	\$0.08	\$1,290.00	\$10,320.00	
20	RESET VENT/VALVE BOXES	6	UN	\$1.00	\$6.00	\$50.00	\$300.00	\$0.01	\$0.06	
21	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	590	SY	\$96.00	\$56,640.00	\$96.00	\$56,640.00	\$99.00	\$58,410.00	
22	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, 6" THICK	435	SY	\$98.00	\$42,630.00	\$96.00	\$41,760.00	\$109.00	\$47,415.00	
23	HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 4" THICK	305	SY	\$14.00	\$4,270.00	\$50.00	\$15,250.00	\$39.90	\$12,169.50	
24	PUBLIC SIDEWALK CURB RAMP, DETECTABLE WARNINGS, TRUNCATED DOME, COMPOSITE TILE	60	SF	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$30.00	\$1,800.00	\$62.50	\$3,750.00	
25	9"x18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	1390	LF	\$42.00	\$58,380.00	\$45.00	\$62,550.00	\$39.90	\$55,461.00	
26	NO ITEM	0	--	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
27	CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE 8" THICK	70	SY	\$110.00	\$7,700.00	\$200.00	\$14,000.00	\$124.90	\$8,743.00	
28	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LINES, LONG LIFE, EPOXY RESIN, 4" WIDE	3950	LF	\$0.50	\$1,975.00	\$0.75	\$2,962.50	\$0.69	\$2,725.50	
29	NO ITEM	0	--	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
30	RESET SIGN USING NEW POSTS	10	UN	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$209.90	\$2,099.00	\$2,090.00
31	TREE REMOVAL, OVER 6" TO 12" DIAMETER	4	UN	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$900.00	\$3,600.00	
32	TREE REMOVAL, OVER 12" DIAMETER	10	UN	\$950.00	\$9,500.00	\$775.00	\$7,750.00	\$1,290.00	\$12,900.00	
33	NO ITEM	0	--	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
34	NO ITEM	0	--	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
35	STUMP REMOVAL	5	UN	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$125.00	\$625.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	
36	TOPSOILING SPREADING, 4" THICK	1270	SY	\$1.00	\$1,270.00	\$0.01	\$12.70	\$1.00	\$1,270.00	
37	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-3	1270	SY	\$1.00	\$1,270.00	\$0.01	\$12.70	\$1.00	\$1,270.00	
38	BORROW TOPSOIL	150	CY	\$1.00	\$150.00	\$0.01	\$1.50	\$40.00	\$6,000.00	
39	STRAW MULCHING	1270	SY	\$1.00	\$1,270.00	\$0.01	\$12.70	\$2.90	\$3,683.00	
BASE BID SUBTOTAL:					\$598,601.35		\$630,413.78		\$630,609.91	\$ 630,600.91



BID TABULATION

PROJECT NAME:

Washington Township 2019 Road Program Phase II

PROJECT NUMBER:

0818T392

CLIENT:

Washington Township

GWP Enterprises, Inc.
4344 Tuckahoe Road,
Williamstown NJ, 08094
856-694-4482

Lexa Concrete LLC.
11 Commerce Way Drive,
Hammonton NJ, 08037
609-704-5293

Gerald A. Barrett, LLC.
329 Lakedale Road,
Berlin, NJ 08009
856-767-0444

ALTERNATE ADD NO. 1 (ANY COST WRITTEN WILL BE CONSIDERED A COST INCREASE)

				GWP Enterprises, Inc.		Lexa Concrete LLC.		Gerald A. Barrett, LLC.	
#	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY & UNITS		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
A1.1	CLEARING SITE	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,900.00	\$4,900.00
A1.2	MAINTENANCE & PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.01
A1.3	POLICE TRAFFIC DIRECTORS (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	32	HOURL	\$85.00	\$2,720.00	\$85.00	\$2,720.00	\$85.00	\$2,720.00
A1.4	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1	DOLLAR	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$650.00
A1.5	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1	DOLLAR	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
A1.6	NO ITEM	0	--	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
A1.7	NO ITEM	0	--	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
A1.8	NO ITEM	0	--	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
A1.9	HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	1870	SY	\$2.85	\$5,329.50	\$6.50	\$12,155.00	\$3.90	\$7,293.00
A1.10	HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR	370	SY	\$5.00	\$1,850.00	\$0.01	\$3.70	\$10.00	\$3,700.00
A1.11	TACK COAT	300	GAL	\$0.01	\$3.00	\$0.01	\$3.00	\$0.01	\$3.00
A1.12	HMA 9.5M64 SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK	240	TON	\$93.00	\$22,320.00	\$120.00	\$28,800.00	\$84.90	\$20,376.00
A1.13	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64 LEVELING COURSE (IF & WHERE DIRECTED, MIN BID=\$115.00)	50	TON	\$115.00	\$5,750.00	\$115.00	\$5,750.00	\$115.00	\$5,750.00
A1.14	NO ITEM	0	--	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
A1.15	NO ITEM	0	--	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
A1.16	NO ITEM	0	--	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
A1.17	NO ITEM	0	--	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
A1.18	NO ITEM	0	--	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
A1.19	NO ITEM	0	--	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
A1.20	NO ITEM	0	--	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
A1.21	NO ITEM	0	--	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
A1.22	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, 6" THICK	25	SY	\$98.00	\$2,450.00	\$150.00	\$3,750.00	\$129.00	\$3,225.00
A1.23	HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 4" THICK	40	SY	\$14.00	\$560.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$39.90	\$1,596.00



BID TABULATION

PROJECT NAME:

Washington Township 2019 Road Program Phase II

PROJECT NUMBER:

0818T392

CLIENT:

Washington Township

GWP Enterprises, Inc. 4344 Tuckahoe Road, Williamstown NJ, 08094 856-694-4482				Lexa Concrete LLC. 11 Commerce Way Drive, Hammonton NJ, 08037 609-704-5293				Gerald A. Barrett, LLC. 329 Lakedale Road, Berlin, NJ 08009 856-767-0444			
A1.24	NO ITEM	0	--	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
A1.25	NO ITEM	0	--	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
A1.26	NO ITEM	0	--	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
A1.27	NO ITEM	0	--	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
A1.28	NO ITEM	0	--	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
A1.29	NO ITEM	0	--	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
A1.30	RESET SIGN USING NEW POSTS	1	UN	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$209.90	\$209.90		
A1.31	TREE REMOVAL, OVER 6" TO 12" DIAMETER	3	UN	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$900.00	\$2,700.00		
A1.32	NO ITEM	0	--	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		
A1.33	NO ITEM	0	--	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		
A1.34	NO ITEM	0	--	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		
A1.35	NO ITEM	0	--	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		
A1.36	TOPSOILING SPREADING, 4" THICK	170	SY	\$1.00	\$170.00	\$0.01	\$1.70	\$2.00	\$340.00		
A1.37	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-3	170	SY	\$1.00	\$170.00	\$0.01	\$1.70	\$2.00	\$340.00		
A1.38	BORROW TOPSOIL	20	CY	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$0.01	\$0.20		
A1.39	STRAW MULCHING	170	SY	\$1.00	\$170.00	\$0.01	\$1.70	\$2.00	\$340.00		
ALTERNATE ADD NO. 1 (ANY COST WRITTEN WILL BE CONSIDERED A COST INCREASE) SUBTOTAL:					\$55,462.50		\$64,206.80		\$55,143.11		



BID TABULATION

PROJECT NAME:

Washington Township 2019 Road Program Phase II

PROJECT NUMBER:

0818T392

CLIENT:

Washington Township

GWP Enterprises, Inc. 4344 Tuckahoe Road, Williamstown NJ, 08094 856-694-4482	Lexa Concrete LLC. 11 Commerce Way Drive, Hammonton NJ, 08037 609-704-5293	Gerald A. Barrett, LLC. 329 Lakedale Road, Berlin, NJ 08009 856-767-0444
--	---	---

ALTERNATE ADD NO. 2 (ANY COST WRITTEN WILL BE CONSIDERED A COST INCREASE)

				GWP Enterprises, Inc.		Lexa Concrete LLC.		Gerald A. Barrett, LLC.	
#	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY & UNITS		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
A2.1	CLEARING SITE	1	LS	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00
A2.2	MAINTENANCE & PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.01
A2.3	POLICE TRAFFIC DIRECTORS (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	32	HOURL	\$85.00	\$2,720.00	\$85.00	\$2,720.00	\$85.00	\$2,720.00
A2.4	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1	DOLLAR	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
A2.5	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1	DOLLAR	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
A2.6	NO ITEM	0	--	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
A2.7	NO ITEM	0	--	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
A2.8	DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK (IF & WHERE DIRECTED, MIN BID=\$10.00 SY)	250	SY	\$10.00	\$2,500.00	\$10.00	\$2,500.00	\$10.00	\$2,500.00
A2.9	HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	3650	SY	\$2.85	\$10,402.50	\$5.50	\$20,075.00	\$3.90	\$14,235.00
A2.10	HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR	415	SY	\$5.00	\$2,075.00	\$0.01	\$4.15	\$10.00	\$4,150.00
A2.11	TACK COAT	555	GAL	\$0.01	\$5.55	\$0.01	\$5.55	\$0.01	\$5.55
A2.12	HMA 9.5M64 SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK	530	TON	\$93.00	\$49,290.00	\$120.00	\$63,600.00	\$82.90	\$43,937.00
A2.13	NO ITEM	0	--	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
A2.14	RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE 'E', USING NEW CASTING	2	UN	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,490.00	\$4,980.00
A2.15	NO ITEM	0	--	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
A2.16	NO ITEM	0	--	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
A2.17	NO ITEM	0	--	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
A2.18	BICYCLE SAFE GRATE	3	UN	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$495.00	\$1,485.00
A2.19	REPAIRS AND PARGING OF INLETS	3	UN	\$1,400.00	\$4,200.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,290.00	\$3,870.00
A2.20	NO ITEM	3	--	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
A2.21	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	185	SY	\$96.00	\$17,760.00	\$96.00	\$17,760.00	\$109.00	\$20,165.00



BID TABULATION

PROJECT NAME:

Washington Township 2019 Road Program Phase II

PROJECT NUMBER:

0818T392

CLIENT:

Washington Township

				GWP Enterprises, Inc. 4344 Tuckahoe Road, Williamstown NJ, 08094 856-694-4482		Lexa Concrete LLC. 11 Commerce Way Drive, Hammonton NJ, 08037 609-704-5293		Gerald A. Barrett, LLC. 329 Lakedale Road, Berlin, NJ 08009 856-767-0444	
A2.22	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, 6" THICK	270	SY	\$98.00	\$26,460.00	\$96.00	\$25,920.00	\$129.00	\$34,830.00
A2.23	NO ITEM	0	--	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
A2.24	NO ITEM	0	--	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
A2.25	NO ITEM	0	--	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
A2.26	CONCRETE MOUNTABLE CURB	720	LF	\$44.00	\$31,680.00	\$54.00	\$38,880.00	\$39.90	\$28,728.00
A2.27	NO ITEM	0	--	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
A2.28	NO ITEM	0	--	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
A2.29	NO ITEM	0	--	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
A2.30	RESET SIGN USING NEW POSTS	3	UN	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$209.00	\$627.00
A2.31	TREE REMOVAL, OVER 6" TO 12" DIAMETER	3	UN	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$900.00	\$2,700.00
A2.32	NO ITEM	0	--	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
A2.33	NO ITEM	0	--	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
A2.34	NO ITEM	0	--	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
A2.35	NO ITEM	0	--	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
A2.36	TOPSOILING SPREADING, 4" THICK	70	SY	\$1.00	\$70.00	\$0.01	\$0.70	\$2.00	\$140.00
A2.37	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-3	70	SY	\$1.00	\$70.00	\$0.01	\$0.70	\$2.00	\$140.00
A2.38	BORROW TOPSOIL	10	CY	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$2.00	\$20.00
A2.39	STRAW MULCHING	70	SY	\$1.00	\$70.00	\$0.01	\$0.70	\$2.00	\$140.00
ALTERNATE ADD NO. 2 (ANY COST WRITTEN WILL BE CONSIDERED A COST INCREASE) SUBTOTAL:				\$175,613.05		\$188,176.80		\$172,772.56	



BID TABULATION

PROJECT NAME:

Washington Township 2019 Road Program Phase II

PROJECT NUMBER:

0818T392

CLIENT:

Washington Township

GWP Enterprises, Inc.
4344 Tuckahoe Road,
Williamstown NJ, 08094
856-694-4482

Lexa Concrete LLC.
11 Commerce Way Drive,
Hammonton NJ, 08037
609-704-5293

Gerald A. Barrett, LLC.
329 Lakedale Road,
Berlin, NJ 08009
856-767-0444

ALTERNATE ADD NO. 3 (ANY COST WRITTEN WILL BE CONSIDERED A COST INCREASE)

#	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY & UNITS	
A3.1	REMOVAL OF SPEED HUMP, COMPLETE	2	UN
A3.2	SPEED HUMP	9	UN
A3.3	HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR (SPEED HUMPS)	100	SY
A3.4	REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGNS	350	SF
A3.5	TRAFFIC STRIPES, THERMOPLASTIC, 12" WIDE	530	LF
A3.6	CONSTRUCTION ALLOWANCE	1	LS
ALTERNATE ADD NO. 3 (ANY COST WRITTEN WILL BE CONSIDERED A COST INCREASE) SUBTOTAL:			

GWP Enterprises, Inc.	
UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00
\$3,200.00	\$28,800.00
\$10.00	\$1,000.00
\$25.00	\$8,750.00
\$1.50	\$795.00
\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
	\$56,345.00

Lexa Concrete LLC.	
UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
\$2,800.00	\$25,200.00
\$75.00	\$7,500.00
\$36.00	\$12,600.00
\$1.95	\$1,033.50
\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
	\$58,333.50

Gerald A. Barrett, LLC.	
UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
\$3,900.00	\$35,100.00
\$22.90	\$2,290.00
\$54.90	\$19,215.00
\$4.75	\$2,517.50
\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
	\$73,122.50



BID TABULATION

PROJECT NAME:

Washington Township 2019 Road Program Phase II

PROJECT NUMBER:

0818T392

CLIENT:

Washington Township

GWP Enterprises, Inc.
4344 Tuckahoe Road,
Williamstown NJ, 08094
856-694-4482

Lexa Concrete LLC.
11 Commerce Way Drive,
Hammonton NJ, 08037
609-704-5293

Gerald A. Barrett, LLC.
329 Lakedale Road,
Berlin, NJ 08009
856-767-0444

ALTERNATE BID NO. 4 (ANY COST WRITTEN WILL BE CONSIDERED A COST INCREASE)

				GWP Enterprises, Inc.		Lexa Concrete LLC.		Gerald A. Barrett, LLC.	
#	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY & UNITS		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
A4.1	HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR (BELLS LAKE DRIVE)	40	SY	\$136.00	\$5,440.00	\$0.01	\$0.40	\$32.90	\$1,316.00
A4.2	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	20	SY	\$96.00	\$1,920.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$89.90	\$1,798.00
A4.3	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, 6" THICK	40	SY	\$98.00	\$3,920.00	\$150.00	\$6,000.00	\$89.90	\$3,596.00
A4.4	9"x18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	170	LF	\$42.00	\$7,140.00	\$45.00	\$7,650.00	\$29.90	\$5,083.00
A4.5	TOPSOILING SPREADING, 4" THICK	50	SY	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$0.01	\$0.50
A4.6	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-3	50	SY	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$0.01	\$0.50
A4.7	BORROW TOPSOIL	5	CY	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$0.01	\$0.05	\$0.01	\$0.05
ALTERNATE BID NO. 4 (ANY COST WRITTEN WILL BE CONSIDERED A COST INCREASE) SUBTOTAL:					\$18,525.00		\$16,651.45		\$11,794.05



BID TABULATION

PROJECT NAME:

Washington Township 2019 Road Program Phase II

PROJECT NUMBER:

0818T392

CLIENT:

Washington Township

A.E. Stone, Inc.
1435 Doughty Road,
Egg Harbor Twp., NJ 08234-2229
609-641-2781

South State Inc.
P.O. Box 68
Bridgeton, NJ 08302
856-451-5300

American Asphalt Company, Inc.
100 Main Street
West Collingswood Heights, NJ 08059
856-456-2899

Think Pavers Hardscaping LLC.
125 Kings Highway
Mt. Royal, NJ 08061
856-832-4680

BASE BID

#	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY & UNITS		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	CLEARING SITE	1	LS	\$1,805.45	\$1,805.45	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$41,500.00	\$41,500.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00
2	MAINTENANCE & PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$37,615.00	\$37,615.00	\$54,999.59	\$54,999.59
3	POLICE TRAFFIC DIRECTORS (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	160	HOURL	\$85.00	\$13,600.00	\$85.00	\$13,600.00	\$85.00	\$13,600.00	\$85.00	\$13,600.00
4	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1	DOLL AR	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
5	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1	DOLL AR	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
6	NO ITEM	0	--	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
7	RIP RAP STONE PROTECTION, 12" THICK (D50=6")	35	SY	\$75.00	\$2,625.00	\$125.00	\$4,375.00	\$67.00	\$2,345.00	\$40.00	\$1,400.00
8	DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK (IF & WHERE DIRECTED, MIN BID=\$10.00 SY)	350	SY	\$5.00	\$1,750.00	\$10.00	\$3,500.00	\$10.00	\$3,500.00	\$10.00	\$3,500.00
9	HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	19860	SY	\$10.00	\$198,600.00	\$5.00	\$99,300.00	\$3.00	\$59,580.00	\$3.00	\$59,580.00
10	HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR	2225	SY	\$25.00	\$55,625.00	\$0.01	\$22.25	\$40.00	\$89,000.00	\$60.00	\$133,500.00
11	TACK COAT	2935	GAL	\$0.01	\$29.35	\$0.01	\$29.35	\$0.01	\$29.35	\$0.01	\$29.35
12	HMA 9.5M64 SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK	2345	TON	\$75.00	\$175,875.00	\$98.00	\$229,810.00	\$87.00	\$204,015.00	\$80.00	\$187,600.00
13	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64 LEVELING COURSE (IF & WHERE DIRECTED, MIN BID=\$115.00)	300	TON	\$10.00	\$3,000.00	\$115.00	\$34,500.00	\$115.00	\$34,500.00	\$115.00	\$34,500.00
14	NO ITEM	0	--	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
15	RESET MANHOLE, USING NEW CASTING	5	UN	\$750.00	\$3,750.00	\$900.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,100.00	\$5,500.00	\$700.00	\$3,500.00
16	RESET INLET TYPE 'B', USING NEW CASTING	2	UN	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,050.00	\$4,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00
17	CURB PIECE, ECO TYPE 'N', OR APPROVED EQUAL	6	UN	\$350.00	\$2,100.00	\$350.00	\$2,100.00	\$475.00	\$2,850.00	\$425.00	\$2,550.00
18	BICYCLE SAFE GRATE	5	UN	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$475.00	\$2,375.00	\$525.00	\$2,625.00



BID TABULATION

PROJECT NAME:

Washington Township 2019 Road Program Phase II

PROJECT NUMBER:

0818T392

CLIENT:

Washington Township

A.E. Stone, Inc.
1435 Doughty Road,
Egg Harbor Twp., NJ 08234-2229
609-641-2781

South State Inc.
P.O. Box 68
Bridgeton, NJ 08302
856-451-5300

American Asphalt Company, Inc.
100 Main Street
West Collingswood Heights, NJ 08059
856-456-2899

Think Pavers Hardscaping LLC.
125 Kings Highway
Mt. Royal, NJ 08061
856-832-4680

19	REPAIRS AND PARGING OF INLETS	8	UN	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$850.00	\$6,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00
20	RESET VENT/VALVE BOXES	6	UN	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.00	\$6.00	\$15.00	\$90.00	\$0.01	\$0.06
21	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	590	SY	\$85.00	\$50,150.00	\$95.00	\$56,050.00	\$65.00	\$38,350.00	\$65.00	\$38,350.00
22	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, 6" THICK	435	SY	\$85.00	\$36,975.00	\$100.00	\$43,500.00	\$77.00	\$33,495.00	\$68.00	\$29,580.00
23	HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 4" THICK	305	SY	\$30.00	\$9,150.00	\$50.00	\$15,250.00	\$50.00	\$15,250.00	\$35.00	\$10,675.00
24	PUBLIC SIDEWALK CURB RAMP, DETECTABLE WARNINGS, TRUNCATED DOME, COMPOSITE TILE	60	SF	\$100.00	\$6,000.00	\$30.00	\$1,800.00	\$80.00	\$4,800.00	\$30.00	\$1,800.00
25	9"x18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	1390	LF	\$37.00	\$51,430.00	\$33.00	\$45,870.00	\$30.00	\$41,700.00	\$50.00	\$69,500.00
26	NO ITEM	0	--	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
27	CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE 8" THICK	70	SY	\$150.00	\$10,500.00	\$110.00	\$7,700.00	\$100.00	\$7,000.00	\$100.00	\$7,000.00
28	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LINES, LONG LIFE, EPOXY RESIN, 4" WIDE	3950	LF	\$0.75	\$2,962.50	\$0.65	\$2,567.50	\$1.20	\$4,740.00	\$0.60	\$2,370.00
29	NO ITEM	0	--	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
30	RESET SIGN USING NEW POSTS	10	UN	\$125.00	\$1,250.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
31	TREE REMOVAL, OVER 6" TO 12" DIAMETER	4	UN	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$100.00	\$400.00
32	TREE REMOVAL, OVER 12" DIAMETER	10	UN	\$750.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
33	NO ITEM	0	--	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
34	NO ITEM	0	--	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
35	STUMP REMOVAL	5	UN	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$550.00	\$2,750.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00
36	TOPSOILING SPREADING, 4" THICK	1270	SY	\$2.00	\$2,540.00	\$1.00	\$1,270.00	\$8.00	\$10,160.00	\$5.00	\$6,350.00
37	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-3	1270	SY	\$1.00	\$1,270.00	\$0.10	\$127.00	\$2.00	\$2,540.00	\$5.00	\$6,350.00
38	BORROW TOPSOIL	150	CY	\$30.00	\$4,500.00	\$0.50	\$75.00	\$25.00	\$3,750.00	\$12.00	\$1,800.00
39	STRAW MULCHING	1270	SY	\$0.01	\$12.70	\$0.01	\$12.70	\$1.00	\$1,270.00	\$1.00	\$1,270.00
BASE BID SUBTOTAL:					\$670,000.00		\$681,364.80		\$718,204.35		\$829,529.00



BID TABULATION

PROJECT NAME:

Washington Township 2019 Road Program Phase II

PROJECT NUMBER:

0818T392

CLIENT:

Washington Township

A.E. Stone, Inc.
1435 Doughty Road,
Egg Harbor Twp., NJ 08234-2229
609-641-2781

South State Inc.
P.O. Box 68
Bridgeton, NJ 08302
856-451-5300

American Asphalt Company, Inc.
100 Main Street
West Collingswood Heights, NJ 08059
856-456-2899

Think Pavers Hardscaping LLC.
125 Kings Highway
Mt. Royal, NJ 08061
856-832-4680

ALTERNATE ADD NO. 1 (ANY COST WRITTEN WILL BE CONSIDERED A COST INCREASE)

A.E. Stone, Inc.

South State Inc.

American Asphalt Company, Inc.

Think Pavers Hardscaping LLC.

#	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY & UNITS		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
A1.1	CLEARING SITE	1	LS	\$3,015.30	\$3,015.30	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
A1.2	MAINTENANCE & PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
A1.3	POLICE TRAFFIC DIRECTORS (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	32	HOURL	\$85.00	\$2,720.00	\$85.00	\$2,720.00	\$85.00	\$2,720.00	\$85.00	\$2,720.00
A1.4	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1	DOLLAR	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$650.00
A1.5	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1	DOLLAR	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
A1.6	NO ITEM	0	--	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
A1.7	NO ITEM	0	--	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
A1.8	NO ITEM	0	--	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
A1.9	HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	1870	SY	\$18.50	\$34,595.00	\$9.00	\$16,830.00	\$3.00	\$5,610.00	\$3.00	\$5,610.00
A1.10	HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR	370	SY	\$30.00	\$11,100.00	\$0.01	\$3.70	\$40.00	\$14,800.00	\$60.00	\$22,200.00
A1.11	TACK COAT	300	GAL	\$0.01	\$3.00	\$0.01	\$3.00	\$0.01	\$3.00	\$0.01	\$3.00
A1.12	HMA 9.5M64 SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK	240	TON	\$80.00	\$19,200.00	\$125.00	\$30,000.00	\$87.00	\$20,880.00	\$80.00	\$19,200.00
A1.13	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64 LEVELING COURSE (IF & WHERE DIRECTED, MIN BID=\$115.00)	50	TON	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$115.00	\$5,750.00	\$115.00	\$5,750.00	\$115.00	\$5,750.00
A1.14	NO ITEM	0	--	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
A1.15	NO ITEM	0	--	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
A1.16	NO ITEM	0	--	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
A1.17	NO ITEM	0	--	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
A1.18	NO ITEM	0	--	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
A1.19	NO ITEM	0	--	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
A1.20	NO ITEM	0	--	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
A1.21	NO ITEM	0	--	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
A1.22	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, 6" THICK	25	SY	\$80.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$77.00	\$1,925.00	\$70.00	\$1,750.00
A1.23	HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 4" THICK	40	SY	\$30.00	\$1,200.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$40.00	\$1,600.00



BID TABULATION

PROJECT NAME:

Washington Township 2019 Road Program Phase II

PROJECT NUMBER:

0818T392

CLIENT:

Washington Township

A.E. Stone, Inc.
1435 Doughty Road,
Egg Harbor Twp., NJ 08234-2229
609-641-2781

South State Inc.
P.O. Box 68
Bridgeton, NJ 08302
856-451-5300

American Asphalt Company, Inc.
100 Main Street
West Collingswood Heights, NJ 08059
856-456-2899

Think Pavers Hardscaping LLC.
125 Kings Highway
Mt. Royal, NJ 08061
856-832-4680

A1.24	NO ITEM	0	--	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
A1.25	NO ITEM	0	--	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
A1.26	NO ITEM	0	--	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
A1.27	NO ITEM	0	--	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
A1.28	NO ITEM	0	--	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
A1.29	NO ITEM	0	--	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
A1.30	RESET SIGN USING NEW POSTS	1	UN	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
A1.31	TREE REMOVAL, OVER 6" TO 12" DIAMETER	3	UN	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$100.00	\$300.00
A1.32	NO ITEM	0	--	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
A1.33	NO ITEM	0	--	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
A1.34	NO ITEM	0	--	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
A1.35	NO ITEM	0	--	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
A1.36	TOPSOILING SPREADING, 4" THICK	170	SY	\$2.00	\$340.00	\$1.00	\$170.00	\$8.00	\$1,360.00	\$5.00	\$850.00
A1.37	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-3	170	SY	\$5.00	\$850.00	\$0.10	\$17.00	\$2.00	\$340.00	\$1.00	\$170.00
A1.38	BORROW TOPSOIL	20	CY	\$35.00	\$700.00	\$0.50	\$10.00	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$10.00	\$200.00
A1.39	STRAW MULCHING	170	SY	\$0.01	\$1.70	\$0.01	\$1.70	\$1.00	\$170.00	\$1.00	\$170.00
ALTERNATE ADD NO. 1 (ANY COST WRITTEN WILL BE CONSIDERED A COST INCREASE) SUBTOTAL:					\$80,000.00		\$75,405.40		\$66,858.00		\$97,273.00



BID TABULATION

PROJECT NAME:

Washington Township 2019 Road Program Phase II

PROJECT NUMBER:

0818T392

CLIENT:

Washington Township

A.E. Stone, Inc.
1435 Doughty Road,
Egg Harbor Twp., NJ 08234-2229
609-641-2781

South State Inc.
P.O. Box 68
Bridgeton, NJ 08302
856-451-5300

American Asphalt Company, Inc.
100 Main Street
West Collingswood Heights, NJ 08059
856-456-2899

Think Pavers Hardscaping LLC.
125 Kings Highway
Mt. Royal, NJ 08061
856-832-4680

ALTERNATE ADD NO. 2 (ANY COST WRITTEN WILL BE CONSIDERED A COST INCREASE)

A.E. Stone, Inc.

South State Inc.

American Asphalt Company, Inc.

Think Pavers Hardscaping LLC.

#	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY & UNITS		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
A2.1	CLEARING SITE	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
A2.2	MAINTENANCE & PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$2,393.75	\$2,393.75	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$18,999.45	\$18,999.45
A2.3	POLICE TRAFFIC DIRECTORS (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	32	HOURL	\$85.00	\$2,720.00	\$85.00	\$2,720.00	\$85.00	\$2,720.00	\$85.00	\$2,720.00
A2.4	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1	DOLLAR	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
A2.5	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1	DOLLAR	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
A2.6	NO ITEM	0	--	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
A2.7	NO ITEM	0	--	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
A2.8	DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK (IF & WHERE DIRECTED, MIN BID=\$10.00 SY)	250	SY	\$10.00	\$2,500.00	\$10.00	\$2,500.00	\$10.00	\$2,500.00	\$15.00	\$3,750.00
A2.9	HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	3650	SY	\$13.00	\$47,450.00	\$5.00	\$18,250.00	\$3.00	\$10,950.00	\$3.00	\$10,950.00
A2.10	HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR	415	SY	\$25.00	\$10,375.00	\$0.01	\$4.15	\$40.00	\$16,600.00	\$70.00	\$29,050.00
A2.11	TACK COAT	555	GAL	\$0.01	\$5.55	\$0.01	\$5.55	\$0.01	\$5.55	\$0.01	\$5.55
A2.12	HMA 9.5M64 SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK	530	TON	\$75.00	\$39,750.00	\$125.00	\$66,250.00	\$87.00	\$46,110.00	\$75.00	\$39,750.00
A2.13	NO ITEM	0	--	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
A2.14	RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE 'E', USING NEW CASTING	2	UN	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,050.00	\$4,100.00	\$2,300.00	\$4,600.00
A2.15	NO ITEM	0	--	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
A2.16	NO ITEM	0	--	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
A2.17	NO ITEM	0	--	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
A2.18	BICYCLE SAFE GRATE	3	UN	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$475.00	\$1,425.00	\$450.00	\$1,350.00
A2.19	REPAIRS AND PARGING OF INLETS	3	UN	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$850.00	\$2,550.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00
A2.20	NO ITEM	3	--	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
A2.21	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	185	SY	\$80.00	\$14,800.00	\$95.00	\$17,575.00	\$65.00	\$12,025.00	\$70.00	\$12,950.00



BID TABULATION

PROJECT NAME:

Washington Township 2019 Road Program Phase II

PROJECT NUMBER:

0818T392

CLIENT:

Washington Township

A.E. Stone, Inc.
1435 Doughty Road,
Egg Harbor Twp., NJ 08234-2229
609-641-2781

South State Inc.
P.O. Box 68
Bridgeton, NJ 08302
856-451-5300

American Asphalt Company, Inc.
100 Main Street
West Collingswood Heights, NJ 08059
856-456-2899

Think Pavers Hardscaping LLC.
125 Kings Highway
Mt. Royal, NJ 08061
856-832-4680

A2.22	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, 6" THICK	270	SY	\$80.00	\$21,600.00	\$100.00	\$27,000.00	\$77.00	\$20,790.00	\$75.00	\$20,250.00
A2.23	NO ITEM	0	--	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
A2.24	NO ITEM	0	--	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
A2.25	NO ITEM	0	--	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
A2.26	CONCRETE MOUNTABLE CURB	720	LF	\$37.00	\$26,640.00	\$34.00	\$24,480.00	\$30.00	\$21,600.00	\$25.00	\$18,000.00
A2.27	NO ITEM	0	--	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
A2.28	NO ITEM	0	--	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
A2.29	NO ITEM	0	--	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
A2.30	RESET SIGN USING NEW POSTS	3	UN	\$125.00	\$375.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$100.00	\$300.00
A2.31	TREE REMOVAL, OVER 6" TO 12" DIAMETER	3	UN	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$100.00	\$300.00
A2.32	NO ITEM	0	--	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
A2.33	NO ITEM	0	--	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
A2.34	NO ITEM	0	--	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
A2.35	NO ITEM	0	--	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
A2.36	TOPSOILING SPREADING, 4" THICK	70	SY	\$2.00	\$140.00	\$1.00	\$70.00	\$8.00	\$560.00	\$5.00	\$350.00
A2.37	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-3	70	SY	\$5.00	\$350.00	\$0.10	\$7.00	\$2.00	\$140.00	\$1.00	\$70.00
A2.38	BORROW TOPSOIL	10	CY	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$10.00	\$100.00
A2.39	STRAW MULCHING	70	SY	\$0.01	\$0.70	\$0.01	\$0.70	\$1.00	\$70.00	\$1.00	\$70.00
ALTERNATE ADD NO. 2 (ANY COST WRITTEN WILL BE CONSIDERED A COST INCREASE) SUBTOTAL:					\$185,000.00		\$178,262.40		\$153,345.55		\$196,565.00



BID TABULATION

PROJECT NAME:

Washington Township 2019 Road Program Phase II

PROJECT NUMBER:

0818T392

CLIENT:

Washington Township

A.E. Stone, Inc.
1435 Doughty Road,
Egg Harbor Twp., NJ 08234-2229
609-641-2781

South State Inc.
P.O. Box 68
Bridgeton, NJ 08302
856-451-5300

American Asphalt Company, Inc.
100 Main Street
West Collingswood Heights, NJ 08059
856-456-2899

Think Pavers Hardscaping LLC.
125 Kings Highway
Mt. Royal, NJ 08061
856-832-4680

ALTERNATE ADD NO. 3 (ANY COST WRITTEN WILL BE CONSIDERED A COST INCREASE)

A.E. Stone, Inc.						South State Inc.		American Asphalt Company, Inc.		Think Pavers Hardscaping LLC.			
#	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY & UNITS		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	AS BID	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	AS BID
A3.1	REMOVAL OF SPEED HUMP, COMPLETE	2	UN	\$5,170.00	\$10,340.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00		\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,000.00
A3.2	SPEED HUMP	9	UN	\$9,000.00	\$81,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$29,700.00	\$5,500.00	\$49,500.00		\$5,000.00	\$45,000.00	
A3.3	HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR (SPEED HUMPS)	100	SY	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00		\$60.00	\$6,000.00	
A3.4	REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGNS	350	SF	\$36.00	\$12,600.00	\$43.00	\$15,050.00	\$40.50	\$14,175.00		\$40.00	\$14,000.00	
A3.5	TRAFFIC STRIPES, THERMOPLASTIC, 12" WIDE	530	LF	\$2.00	\$1,060.00	\$5.20	\$2,756.00	\$3.50	\$1,855.00		\$4.50	\$2,385.00	
A3.6	CONSTRUCTION ALLOWANCE	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00		\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	
ALTERNATE ADD NO. 3 (ANY COST WRITTEN WILL BE CONSIDERED A COST INCREASE) SUBTOTAL:					\$120,000.00		\$64,506.00		\$88,530.00	\$ 85,530.00		\$83,385.00	\$80,385.00



BID TABULATION

PROJECT NAME:

Washington Township 2019 Road Program Phase II

PROJECT NUMBER:

0818T392

CLIENT:

Washington Township

A.E. Stone, Inc.
1435 Doughty Road,
Egg Harbor Twp., NJ 08234-2229
609-641-2781

South State Inc.
P.O. Box 68
Bridgeton, NJ 08302
856-451-5300

American Asphalt Company, Inc.
100 Main Street
West Collingswood Heights, NJ 08059
856-456-2899

Think Pavers Hardscaping LLC.
125 Kings Highway
Mt. Royal, NJ 08061
856-832-4680

ALTERNATE BID NO. 4 (ANY COST WRITTEN WILL BE CONSIDERED A COST INCREASE)

A.E. Stone, Inc.

South State Inc.

American Asphalt Company, Inc.

Think Pavers Hardscaping LLC.

#	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY & UNITS		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
A4.1	HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR (BELLS LAKE DRIVE)	40	SY	\$50.00	\$2,000.00
A4.2	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	20	SY	\$85.00	\$1,700.00
A4.3	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, 6" THICK	40	SY	\$85.00	\$3,400.00
A4.4	9"x18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	170	LF	\$43.00	\$7,310.00
A4.5	TOPSOILING SPREADING, 4" THICK	50	SY	\$0.01	\$0.50
A4.6	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-3	50	SY	\$5.00	\$250.00
A4.7	BORROW TOPSOIL	5	CY	\$67.90	\$339.50
ALTERNATE BID NO. 4 (ANY COST WRITTEN WILL BE CONSIDERED A COST INCREASE) SUBTOTAL:					\$15,000.00

UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
\$100.00	\$4,000.00
\$95.00	\$1,900.00
\$100.00	\$4,000.00
\$33.00	\$5,610.00
\$1.00	\$50.00
\$0.10	\$5.00
\$0.50	\$2.50
	\$15,567.50

UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
\$200.00	\$8,000.00
\$65.00	\$1,300.00
\$77.00	\$3,080.00
\$30.00	\$5,100.00
\$8.00	\$400.00
\$2.00	\$100.00
\$25.00	\$125.00
	\$18,105.00

UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
\$90.00	\$3,600.00
\$75.00	\$1,500.00
\$80.00	\$3,200.00
\$33.00	\$5,610.00
\$5.00	\$250.00
\$1.00	\$50.00
\$10.00	\$50.00
	\$14,260.00